

Sponsors: Secretary of Programming Murphy, Vice President of the Assembly McMahon, Secretary of 2 the Assembly Collins, Senator Manno and Senator Gallagher 3 4 Resolution Authorizing SGA Participation in Float Decorating 5 6 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 7 University; 8 9 WHEREAS, the goals for the 2011-12 Student Government Association include maintaining a presence 10 on campus to increase visibility of the Association, as well as to collaborate with the University and 11 campus partners; 12 13 WHEREAS, the Homecoming week takes place from October 10-16, 2011; 14 15 WHEREAS, the Homecoming Parade is Saturday, October 15 at10am; 16 17 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association grants \$750 18 for the purchase of float decorating materials; 19 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, 2 float decorating hours is mandatory for all members of the 21 Association; 22 23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, participating in the Homecoming parade with the Student Government 24 Association is mandatory for all members of the Association; 25 26 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Membership & Outreach Committee will assist the Secretary of 27 Programs in ensuring that these the float decoration are a carried out to completion and are successful. 28 29 30 Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 7th day of September, 2011. 31 32 We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the 33 Student Government Association: 34 35 36 Zachary Owens, Student Body President Andrew Larson, President of the Assembly 37 38 I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of 39 the Student Government Association: 40 41 42 Erin Collins, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: 17Y 0 A 0 N

## ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP